## Notice under National Energy Retail Law

The Australian Energy Market Commission (AEMC) gives notice under the National Energy Retail Law as follows:



Under s 266, the times for making the draft determinations on the *Wholesale demand* response mechanism (Ref. RRC0023) proposal, the *Wholesale demand response register* mechanism (Ref. RRC0025) proposal and the *Mechanisms for wholesale demand response* (Ref. RRC0027) proposal have been extended to **18 July 2019**.

Under s 266, the times for making the final determinations on the *Wholesale demand response mechanism* (Ref. RRC0023) proposal, the *Wholesale demand response register mechanism* (Ref. RRC0025) proposal and the *Mechanisms for wholesale demand response* (Ref. RRC0027) proposal have been extended to **14 November 2019**.

Australian Energy Market Commission7 February 2019Level 6, 201 Elizabeth StreetTelephone: (02) 8296 7800Sydney NSW 2000www.aemc.gov.au